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Examination,

(6x2=12)

(NEP 2021 *22 and Onwards)
COMMERGE

2.1 : Advanced Financial Accounting

Time : 2\4 Hours

SECTION - A
a?.porl - ,)

1. Answer any six of the following. Each question carries 2 marks.

oileQ)moojo erd) r,qneri e,!go&. E,B t,5no 2 erotrnw.J4 : 2 Jo.

a) Give the meaning of Average Clause.

doeHo Ee.tCr: #dd efir DeG.

b) What are Departmental Accounts ?
A?.[dnro$ andrl$:,rodded: ?

What is Pure Single Entry System ?

$C Dd ddladr dd8 aodCed: zOO

What is meant by Dead Rent ?

dild zrcari.rodded: to

e) What is Due Qate ?

do, eieuf oodded.: ?
Al

Give the meaning of Aqcount Current.

ee&oef ddotfd e$r E9:r. 
)

From the following information, find out the gross profit ratio.

Sales is t 6,00,000 and Gross Profit,t 1,35,000.

dsdod frddrlgod ioe.: m$d er$mdddlo dod.:baou:o.
d>oaa^l t 6,00,000 oarto doe,l enq3 t 1 ,35,000

What is Single Entry System ?

DE ddladr dd8 aoddedo ?
O

Max. Marks : 60

lnstruetion : Answer completely either in Engtish or in Kannada.

c)

d)

s)

h)

P.T.O.
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SECTION _ B
aqarl - u)

Answer any three of the following. Each question carries 4 marks. (3x4=12)
Cn$cnddo 6$Jocb €,d4i19ri erudoa. 4e d,d4itro 4 eodrl*:.

2. A fire occurred in the premises of Bangalore Sports House an 3O-7-2A22. From
the following particulars ascertain the claim to be lodged. The last accounts of
the company were prepared on 31-3-2022.
Stock on 31 -3-2022 t 1,20,000
Sundry Debtors on 31 -3-2022 < 3,20,000
Sundry Debtors on 30-7-2022< 2,40,000
Cash received from debtors T 12,00,000
Purchases from 1-4-2022 to 30-7-2022< 10,00,000 ''

Rate of gross profit on sales 25%.

Oanod 30-7-2022 doeb aJorl$odJ doeufr 6'"86d uddead0- aSoE drb0dJ.
dsdod eddrleod adrd dod&Cooand Sld# erd:, dod:baobo. EoiOod.: eroed)
andrlsd: 31 -3-2022 doe$ dolrdorerrnd.ct

erEe& 31-3-2A22 dod: dro. 1,20,000
qdd nls6ri$c 31 4-2A22 drd. 3,20,000
.add uj:sdrl$ 30-7-2 022 d!a. 2,40,000
cJ:cdrlgod tuSEo&d dra do. 12,00,000

a

1-4-2022 ood 30-7-2A22 dddri aloeO dra. 10,00,000
dnooo"id a3:eeJ ut"u*enSd dd 25%.

3. State the basis,of allocation of the follovrling expenses in Depafimental
Accountino. i

nVl

1) Depreciation on machinery

3) Bad debts

4) Lighting charges.

I tlilfillltfit lil tiilt iltil ifit tlll

dSdod .asEarr dqfl$q drEd eira;sadd o*oJ, dozSorbdd r gqx,.

1) od:odq,edddead ai:e0d Bddg

2) dnoao,id abeOd dtuddr
3) dd&;;ae-:il$:
4) aerqrq $a3.:rrls:.
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4. Calculate the total purchases from the following information.

Particulars
Opening balance of creditors
Cash paid to creditors
Goods returned to creditors
Acceptances issued to creditors
Discount allowed by creditors
Closing balance of creditors
Cash purchases during the period amounted to 50,000
d-"rn$ dDbe d) u6a dd e3: e ej z" ul.j iddJ dra$Jj)do$d1 dod: b G $ro.
q-tl?rJa.1.
C^,rC^Jgi IVU

deif$ udozpd Su1
xaOriOn dJaq. ddd:
saOrlori rod-as dDcd idd.)

..1

deoS: d:oG a:adri

6&ri9od z"lod -+oeG
z{.ru?o{ osn* * A.ar:ItJ(vl l'd \Jvg/dt, <,r\r'.i6

ddrd dddJ s)oeO dnd
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T

3,000
90,000
15,000
90,000

2,000
6,000

dJa. ilSO
3,000

on nnn.vL,, \_/v\/

15,000
90,000

2,000
6,000

50,000

5. Prepare an Royalty analysis table from the following :

Royalty payable T 3 per ton of iron, minimum rent t 40,000 P.A. Shortworking
are recoverable during the first three years of the lease only. Output during the
first three years 10,000, 12,000 and 15,000 tons respeciively.

dsnd .)ddrieod cnxfd a{edsar dqosq do3>D* :

d,.ts 8"3N6 cOori ocxdd dndzJeuafldJdeil t 3, d&d zrcGd an.rurg { 40,000,
qlrae{d drads ilrodJ d-u*r-d#eJ-e oaadd {roddcJJd boddoJ:u63Jd. dnde:
ilrdcb ddrrleJ eq,rodd ed:!,ai:aroR 10,000,1 12,000 *q t5,000 rJilsrl$J.

6. From the following amounts, calculate average due date :

Amount (t)
1,000
1,600
2,000

1,600
2,000

Due date
3 April 2A22
2 July 2A22

1 1 Sep. 2022

2 Juty 2A22
1 1 Sep. 2A22

dr dSdod droddgrl HmiO dn, deuf dcd:bBo):o.
drag (T) r 

a", *re.f
1,000 3 April 2A22
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SECTION _ C
Sqrorl - :r

Answer any three of the following. Each question carries 12 marks. (3x12=36)

CndrmdCra dlradJ {,-dod*ri erudotu. 4e @d"rlra 12 epodrl$o.

7. Determine the amount of claim to be lodged by Aadhya Co. to lnsurance Co.
from the lollowing details :

The company had taken a fire insurance policy for t 1,20,000 covering its stock
and the policy was subjected to average clause.

r4-2422
to

18-7-2422
{

6,96,000
4,00,000

69,000
16,000
9,000
9,000

Stock have been valued @ 10Y" less than cost.

€i dsnd .)ddileod erd Soiolx adn dod&ri n0;$aieaad edD dqd droqdd,
dod;bao3:o. , 

'' a

no{ob cmeef dddrioefrud aJoB edn aab,r,oS:a:o dra. 1,20,000 ri drid:doocd
d:d) * mOtc> doaiD de.ra:ri e-Sde^fld.

Sales
Purchases
Wages and salaries
Sales return
Furchase return
Carriage inward
Date of tire 18-7-2A22
Stock on 1-4-2A21
Stock on 31-3-2022
Stock salvaged

dnoat^l
sDOeO

dra0 d.l$ dedd
dncnu &ddtn,td:$e1>
sDOea Eoo8d)n,1$dd)
z.S xarroedd

1.4-2421
to

x-3-2422
T

12,00,000
7,90,000
1,39,000

56,000
27,000
)7 1nnL. tvvv

1,28,700
1,89,000

19,000

1-4-2821
ood

$4-2422

'12,00,000

7,90,000
1,39,000

56,000
27,440
27,AOO

'l-4-2022

18-7-2422

6,96,000
4,00,000

69,000
16,000
9,000
9,000
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do8 (rN?d)d doqle&d 18-7-2A22
Oanod 1-4-2021 dod:6&d: dra. 1 ,2A,Z0A
eanod 31-g-2A22 doe3: eDfodr do. 1,eg,000
z3oEoS:cd d*:rd 6"x,!dJ - Co. 19,000

c"\ j

esaad:n#q dz*eieJAod 10% dd*6ad3r zJeJo$e_dFe, alndmnd.

8. Bgllary mines took a land from landlsrd on lease for a period of 10 years on
1"'April 2018. The royalty was t 5 per ton with a dead rent of { 20,000 and
power to recoup shortworking during the first four years of the lease.
The annual output was as follows :

2020 4,000
4,500
5,000

Prepare Dead Rent Account, Royalties Account, Shortworking Account and
Landlord Account in the books of Bellary Mines.

1-4-2a18 dod; uq;Do +,qpddr qlodDoedood 10 ddrrlsddrl aod: roitdd.l
rugiIri daiaddr. erdo oE?3#d qe $qIi { 5 dod ild) ded zrJari a!&Fd t 2o,o0d"
*"Q waS *BoUofrq dode.: jr*. *d*t*o-aoa*oS:da:a:.
ddrrl$ erudd dr d$fldo9d.

#dr 
* ' *{q(ars6?rsoJ

Year
201 I
20i I
2421
2022

201 I
201 I

Output (tons)
2,000
3,000

2,000
3,000

2024 4,000
2021 4,500 

{2022 #1 5,000

dDd eroari arcd, oaadd and, dndd**{ and d:d: d>Oe8d andrf$dl arqru?o

Q{o4*dqddor,o.
9. The books of Rama which are maintained under Singte Entry System, reveal

the following information :

Assets and Liabilities
Cash
Stock
Debtors
Creditors
Buildings

l-+-zoe't
16,900
40,000
96,200

?

10,000

314-2A22
49,900
50,000

?

40,000
10,000
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The cash book showed the following information :

Ifiiililililiffiililrtiffiililffit

Heceipts from debtors
Private dividend received
Business expenses
Drawings
Paid to creditors
Discount Received

2,72,O44
4,000

39,300
9,200

2,24,440
2,444

The total sales during the year were { 2,80,800. Rama maintained a gross
profit of 25/" on sales. Prepare Trading and Profit and Loss Account for the
year ending 31-3-2022 and Balance Sheet as on that date.

1.4-2A21
i^
lJ.Je/.

16,800
40,000
96,200

?

10,000
" *n.ir*z€ .(r(rl l^l-./Y) L^J .

.i^.
2,72,440

4,000
39,300

9,200
2,24,040

2,44Q
2,80,800

end:d: 5{ mrilcdd se. 25 ddJ, eQdrd e;?i draoOd:qd. dnzSr 31, 2022 'Ed

mr6rd arh e5aqJ dJdr d*&roghq 'u1 x;sauooo *q.Jrq do$ao&.

10. From the following balances from Prakash Stores, prepare Depaftmental
Trading and P& L A/c in the columnar form for the year ended 31-3-2022.

uca3:d: dq ddd d{dd$dl Dd ddrrDdr dqeo$CI-ee"|d,:qd. 6r d$dod drrtoeo3::
e.rql"Ad:dd.
er:r"d:gt-rE o?,tJO

JJO

JJJ.dr)(J,
eoed:
xae.lrodd:

dorr$rr
J. \JJ^J.
ugl coIt\/J

dddJ d{*O d$dod dDbeo$dJ

aj:sdrlgod ddd drict)
?JoA&d aroifl oqnod
d-daadd $23:rrt$c

P)

{od u$dri
dederi dror*ddcf)
ddadrd ioea
asaard ?.€^D droo"[^]

eJ

Particulars

Stock 1-4-2A21 Dept. "X"
Dept. "Y"

Purchases and sales Dept" "X"
Dept. "Y"

Dr.
{

2,40,000
'1,80,000

3,20,000
2,80,000

Cr.
{

6,00,00;
5,60,000

il-3-2422
dJa.

49,900
50,000

?

40,000
10,000
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Carriage inwards

Machinery
Salaries
Rent
Repairs to machinery
Debtors and Creditors
Capitat
Cash in hand

8,000
4,000

72,000
1,20,000

24,000
60,000
90,000

24,000
30,000
40,000

1,20,000
'16,12,000

a$r.d

t
2,40,000
1,90,000
3,20,000
2,80,000

{ 8,000
4,000

72,000
1,20,000

24,000
60,000

, 90,000

24,000
30,000
40,000

1,20,000
16,12,000

NP - 153

-

1,20,00;
3,20,000

12,000

16,12,000

6,00,00;
5,60,000

1,20,00;
3,20,000

12,000

:
16,12,000

-7-

Dept. "X"
Dept. "Y"

Bills Receivable and Payable
Drawings
Buildings

Adjustments:
a) Stock on 31-3-2022: Dept. "X" t 2,80,000, Dept. "Y",T 2,40,000.
b) Salaries to be divided in the ratio of 7 :3.
c) Value of machinery Dept. "X" t 40,000 and Dept. "Y" T 32,000.
d) Depreciate machinery @ 1A% and building @ S/"p.a.
e) Area occupied in the building 3 : 2 by Dept. "X" and "Y" respectively.

$pT do**% d{drreoA €r ds;rdod eddrr$dl ddo3:ennd. 31 -g-2022 { d-or

P{fqrpo8aeDneoJ: i!,eaon" d:q eD?i t:e d{andodrdl e.:ou a6ldao_
golDo:i.
aSdrl$c

rl

1-4-2421d $dd)il$J Orpoil "X"
&eFJrl "Y"

$oeo a$d.: d>me,s D?gld "X"

, &tg)rl rrY"

z.eJxoorl $aJ:r &qrod "X"
$, &qDIl,,y,,

o$odq,edddearl$o

^JUa,.t'zDari t

od:odgedddeail$ OdeO

il$edrl$ d.:Al dsddq)
uodaa$
d,o$O_d dild)
dloarlsr
o ^J-9J@adJ(Ee

drd
t

dt^idrl$c
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qdd dnEots :

a) 31 -3-2022 dod: iddc : atporl "X" dJo. 2,80,000, a6Drl "Y" dla. 2,40,000.

b) 7 : 3 d ed:aadd{iou$den aryrRedoia3edr.

c) od:o$rl$ dfdo, ee"d "X" dJo. 40,000 SQ aWnrl "Y" dla. 32,000.

d) o3:o$d$dl anard de. 10 dod d.:dl de*ddd:o aoard de. 5 dod idde draao.

e) dqdd0_ozpd X drQ ezpDrl Y 3 : 2 dt'grodddl u!,a:aC.

11. Prepare Minimum Rent Account, Land Lord Account, Shortworking Account
and Royalty Account from the following details.

a) Minimum rent T 20,000 p.a

b) Ftoyalty t 2.00 per ton of coal raised

ci Shortworkings are recoverable during the first 3 yeais of the lease only.
d) Output for first 4 years was :

2019 2,000 tons

2A2A 5,000 tons

2A21 15,000 tons

2022 . 20,000 tons

dr d$nd dnb8zlgod ded zroarl a>d,
d:d.: oaufd andrf#dtr g&>or.

qictu dnOedd arad, dodderusodd and

20,000 uldlifdr

a) de{ zmari drd. 20,000 de ddrdu

b) ora$d dra. 2 {,3 r.od: u:d dO_{u: erusoddri

c) doddwopdo*Q rleed ddd dode.r 3,ddrrl$O_dDq boddoJ:2.:&d.
d) dodo oae4rddrrlg eruacdd : i

2019 2,000 o-ldlrf$o

2A2A

2421

2422

5,000 o3d.}dsi

15,000 ejd{dsJ


